Mini Car Club of NSW ABN 23|527 526 571 Mini Car Club of NSW Inc

MINI CAR CLUB OF. NSW

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 61st **Annual General Meeting** of the Mini Car Club of NSW will be held at 7:30pm on Friday, 11th October 2024, in the Quarry room at the Vikings Sports Club, 35 Quarry Rd, Dundas Valley. NSW. 2117

Nominations are called for the following 2024 – 2025 Committee positions. Nominations must be made in writing on this form, signed by one other ordinary member of the Club and include the written consent of the candidate by way of signature on this form. Please submit a separate form for each position nominated. Candidates must be an ordinary member or a family member of the Club, over 18 years of age and comply with the Committee Member Principles contained in the Club's Constitution.

Nominations will close at 9pm on Tuesday, 8th October 2024, and are to be sent to the Secretary, Mini Car Club of NSW, PO. Box 164, Mortdale, 2223, or emailed to <u>joan.vaughan@optusnet.com.au</u> or phone Joan on 9153 7635.

President
Secretary
Treasurer
Club Captain (Meetings-Vice President)
Competition Secretary
Assistant Competition Secretary
Competition Department (3 members)
Social Secretary
Assistant Social Secretary
Registrar
Promotions Officer

Historic Plate Registrar Magazine Editor

Merchandise Officer

Mini Enthusiasts Meetings Chairman

Webmaster

Catering & Meetings Officer

Delegates to Confederation of Australian Motor Sport (2)

Delegates to Council of Motor Clubs (2)

Delegate to Association of British Car Clubs

I	wish to nominate for
the position of	
on the 2024– 2025 Committee. (Please sub-	mit a separate form for each position nominated.)
Signature of candidate:	(Member No.)
Name of Nominator:	(Member No.)
Signature of Nominator:	